
CAR ALLOWANCE RANGES:

ALLOWANCE
RANGE FOR MILES            CAR                 

100% Chancellor 10,000 10,127$             2,286$         
Athletics Director
Head Football Coach

67% Vice Chancellors 5,000 6,785$               1,143$         
Associate/Assistant AD
Head Coach/Asst Coach 10,000 6,785$               2,286$         

50% Assoc Vice Chan 5,000 5,064$               1,143$         
Deans and
Foundation Pres 10,000 5,064$               2,286$         
Asst Coach

33% Develop Officers 5,000 3,342$               1,143$         
& Selected Staff

10,000 3,342$               2,286$         

BASIS FOR CAR ALLOWANCE:
CROWN

VICTORIA 5,000 MI
LEASE X $.160*

Annual Lease 6,115$               
Insurance 676$                  
License 45$                    
Tax 251$                  
Total Cost 7,087$               800$            
30% Tax Gross-up 3,040$               343$            
Allowance Amount 10,127$             1,143$         

$.16 is based on $3.25/gal per mile at 20 mi/gal

         CAR ALLOWANCE RATES
MILEAGE       TOTAL

PLUS MILEAGE

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
CAR ALLOWANCE RATES

Effective  November 1, 2021



Approvals:  Chancellor                  June 26, 2008
                    Board of Trustees      July 17, 2008
                    Board of Trustees      November 12, 2021



12,413$        

7,928$          

9,071$          

6,207$          

7,350$          

4,485$          

5,628$          

10,000 MI
X $.160*

1,600$          
686$             

2,286$          

$.16 is based on $3.25/gal per mile at 20 mi/gal

         CAR ALLOWANCE RATES
MILEAGE       TOTAL

PLUS MILEAGE

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
CAR ALLOWANCE RATES

Effective  November 1, 2021




