EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY CAR ALLOWANCE RATES Effective November 1, 2021

CAR ALLOWANCE RANGES:

ALLOWANCE			 CAR ALLOWANCE RATES		
RANGE	FOR	MILES	 CAR		MILEAGE
100%	Chancellor Athletics Director Head Football Coach	10,000	\$ 10,127	\$	2,286
67%	Vice Chancellors Associate/Assistant AD	5,000	\$ 6,785	\$	1,143
	Head Coach/Assistant AD	10,000	\$ 6,785	\$	2,286
50%	Assoc Vice Chan Deans and	5,000	\$ 5,064	\$	1,143
	Foundation Pres Asst Coach	10,000	\$ 5,064	\$	2,286
33%	Develop Officers & Selected Staff	5,000	\$ 3,342	\$	1,143
		10,000	\$ 3,342	\$	2,286

BASIS FOR CAR ALLOWANCE:

	VI	CROWN VICTORIA 5,0 LEASE X S		
Annual Lease	\$	6,115		
Insurance	\$	676		
License	\$	45		
Тах	\$	251		
Total Cost	\$	7,087	\$	800
30% Tax Gross-up	\$	3,040	\$	343
Allowance Amount	\$	10,127	\$	1,143

\$.16 is based on \$3.25/gal per mile a

Approvals:	Chancellor	June 26, 2008
	Board of Trustees	July 17, 2008
	Board of Trustees	November 12, 2021

т	OTAL	
\$	12,413	
\$	7,928	
\$	9,071	
\$	6,207	
\$	7,350	
\$	4,485	
\$	5,628	

LEAGE	
10,000 MI	
X \$.160*	

\$ 1,600
\$ 686
\$ 2,286

ıt 20 mi/gal